OP \$40.00 1370949

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM384744

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Brothers Commercial and Industrial LLC		05/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifetime Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Stewart Avenue
City:	Garden City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11530
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1370949	ARMETALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6318440081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

Email:john@tb-iplaw.comCorrespondent Name:John G. TutunjianAddress Line 1:401 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 402

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Tutunjian
SIGNATURE:	/j. tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Armetale - executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Armetale - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0004 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company having a business address of Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street, 27th

Floor, Boston, MA 02199 (the "ASSIGNOR"), owns and uses the registered trademark

(hereinafter "MARK") listed on the attached Schedule of US Trademark Registrations;

WHEREAS, Lifetime Brands, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Delaware and having a business address of 1000 Stewart Avenue, Garden City, NY 11530 (the

"ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the MARK, and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to

the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARK, and

symbolized by the MARK. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past

common law causes of action.

ASSIGNOR

Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC

Title President

Name: Robert Maroney

Date: 5/18/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0005

Schedule of US Trademark Registrations

U.S. Trademark:

<u>Trademark</u>		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ARMETALE	Live	1370949	11/19/1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 05/18/2016